Table of Contents 12

As a result of the adjustments described above, the accompanying results of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2002 have
been adjusted to reduce the previously reported write-off of goodwill by approximately $24.2 million, consisting of a $19.9 million reduction in
the cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle and a $4.3 million reduction in asset impairment charges.

The accompanying results of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2003 have been adjusted to increase the loss from
discontinued operations by $11.2 million due to a $2.0 million understatement of previously reported net assets to be sold resulting from the
elimination of the deferred tax liability discussed above, as well as, a $9.2 million additional loss associated with tower sale indemnity
obligations. The effects of the restatements are as follows:

8

Edgar Filing: SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

As Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As Previously
Reported

As
Restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
For the three months

ended

June 30, 2003

For the three months

ended

June 30, 2002

Revenues $ 50,375 $ 50,375 $ 63,605 $ 63,605

Site leasing gross profit $ 21,133 $ 21,133 $ 18,736 $ 18,736

Site development gross profit $ 1,738 $ 1,738 $ 6,811 $ 6,811

Total operating expenses $ 38,623 $ 38,623 $ 49,819 $ 45,566

Loss from continuing operations $ (45,448) $ (45,448) $ (46,503) $ (42,250)
Loss from discontinued operations (10,960) (22,134) (833) (833)

Net loss $ (56,408) $ (67,582) $ (47,336) $ (43,083)

Basic and diluted loss per common share amounts:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.89) $ (0.89) $ (0.92) $ (0.84)
Loss from discontinued operations (0.21) (0.43) (0.02) (0.01)

Net loss per common share $ (1.10) $ (1.32) $ (0.94) $ (0.85)

Weighted average number of common shares 51,133 51,133 50,392 50,392

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
For the six months

ended

June 30, 2003

For the six months

ended

June 30, 2002

Revenues $ 102,052 $ 102,052 $ 121,842 $ 121,842

Site leasing gross profit $ 41,421 $ 41,421 $ 36,332 $ 36,332

Site development gross profit $ 3,718 $ 3,718 $ 13,535 $ 13,535

Total operating expenses $ 69,947 $ 69,947 $ 134,925 $ 130,672

Edgar Filing: SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Loss from continuing operations before cumulative effect of changes in
accounting principles $ (78,193) $ (78,193) $ (128,971) $ (124,718)
Loss from discontinued operations (11,425) (22,599) (1,596) (1,596)

Loss before cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles (89,618) (100,792) (130,567) (126,314)
Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles (545) (545) (80,592) (60,674)

Net loss $ (90,163) $ (101,337) $ (211,159) $ (186,988)

Basic and diluted loss per common share amounts: